# Department of Communications

www.dekalbcountyga.gov

#### **MEDIA CONTACTS**

**Andrew Cauthen** 

Communications Manager 404-371-2806 (o)

470-553-4408 (c)

Alicia Pennie

Public Relations Manager

770-621-7266 (o)

678-858-9488 (c)

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 18, 2020

### **Update**

## Clairemont Avenue Reopens after Water Main Repairs Completed

**DECATUR, Ga.**—Clairemont Avenue in Decatur reopened at 6 a.m., Feb. 18, after DeKalb County Department of Watershed Management (DWM) crews repaired a break on a 20-inch-diameter water main.

DeKalb Watershed crews worked from 8 a.m. on Sunday to 6 a.m. on Tuesday to isolate and repair the water main break at 920 Clairemont Ave., Decatur, and rebuild an approximately 60-foot section of damaged road.



DeKalb Watershed crews repair a damaged 20-inch water main.

All lanes on Clairemont Avenue were closed from Scott Boulevard to Maediris Drive during the repair.

There was minimal water service interruption in the area.

###